
Nursery Smart Changer Instructions

              (H1) 1 3/8 Machine Bolt  x 16           (H2) 5/8  Bolt  x 24      (H3) 1 1/8 Knob Screw  x 4       (H4) Knob  x 4       (H5) 1/2 Wood Screw  x 19               

            (H6) Cam Bolt x 4                      (H7) Cam Lock x 4          (H8) 1 1/4 Wood Screw x8         (H9)  1/2 Wood Screw x 24    

               (H10) SmallCam Bolt x 8                      (H11) SmallCam Lock x 8                       (H12) Brackets x 8                     

                        (H13) Right Panel Glide x 2  

                                                                                                            (H14) Left Panel Glide x 2  

                                                                                    

                        (H15) Right Drawer Glide x 2  

                                                                                                            (H16) Left  Drawer Glide x 2  

                                                                                    

                              (A) Dresser Top  x 1                                                         (B) Base  x 1                                                            (C) Support  x 2  

                                                                                      

                                                                                      

                                                                                    

                               (D) Shelf x 1

                                                                                    

                        (E) Top Back Panel  x 1 

                                                                                    

                        (F) Bottom Back Panel  x 1 

                                                                                    

                        (G) Left End Panel  x 1              (I) Right End Panel  x 1 

                                                                                    
  (J) Right Drawer Panel  x 2

  (K) Leftt Drawer Panel  x 2

  (O) Back Drawer Panel  x 2

  (P) Front Drawer Panel  x 2   (Q) Bottom Drawer Panel  x 2

       Top Front x1、 Back x 1                                                                                                Bottom Front x1、 back x 1

F1 F2

page 1



1.) Install brackets on cross bars

2.) Attach glides to the panels

3.) Attach Cam bolts “H6” to the panels

Use 3 wood screws 
H9 for each glide(I) Right Panel(G) Left Panel

               Bottom Front x 1 / Bottom back x 1

Top Front x 1 / Top back x 1

(H13) 

(H13) 

(H14) 

(H14) 

(H9) 

(H9) 

(H9) 

(G) Left Panel (I) Right Panel

(H6) 

(H6) 

(H6) 

(H6) 

page2

(H2)

(H12)

(H2)

(H12)

(H2)

(H12)

(H2)

(H12)



4.) Attach Cross Bars (F1 & F2) and Shelf (D) to the Supports (C)

5.) Attach Left and Right Panels To Shelf Assembly

5A.) First attach the Left Panel 5B.) Then attach the Right Panel

(H1)

(H1)

(H1)

(H1)
(H1)

(H1)

(H1)

(H1)

F1

F1

(C)

(C)

(D)

F1

F1
F2

F2

(D)

(C)

(C)

(H2)

(H2)

(H2)

(H2)

(H2)

(H2)

(H2)

(H2)

(G) (I)

(H7)

(H7)

(H7)

(H7)

(H7)

(H6)

page 3

Make sure the 
cross bars have 
the countersunk 
holes facing the 
correct direction

F1

F2

Make sure 
countersunk 

holes are 
facing correctly

for step 5A



6.) Attach Dresser Top and Base

7.) Attach Back Panels

(A)

(H1)

(H1)

(H1)

(H1)

(H1)
(H1) (H1)

(H1)

(B)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)(H5)
(H5)

(H5)

(H5)

(H5)
(H5)

(H5)

(E)

(F)

8.) Drawer Assembly.

Make sure to insert 
(H11) into hole first 
before attaching
panels.

(J)

(H11) (H10)

(H10) (P)

(K)

page 4



page 5

(Q)

8b.)

(O)

8c.)

(H8)

(H8)

(H8)

(H8)

8d.)

(H9)

(H9)(H15)

(H16)
8e.)

(H3)

(H4)

8f.)




